Minnesota law.
APPENDIX.

APPENDIX—CONSISTING OF JOINT RESOLUTIONS
AND THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE
TREASURER OF STATE.

ADSTRACI,—	LYGP.	BLC.
Of title, by whom and for what compensation made	157	1
ACKNOWLEDGMENT,—		
Town clerks authorized to take, of chattel mortgage	108	1
ACTION,-		
On bond of independent school district treasurer, how brought	28	
Liquidated damages recovered by, for over railroad charges		
How brought for forfeiture of railroad franchises		
May be brought by injured purchaser of patent right		8
Where to be brought to recover on note for patent right		7
How brought against violators of cranberry law	77	2
For unlawful destruction of game, how and when brought	82	16
How brought and conducted against railroad company How prosecuted on probate bonds		
Infant, how to appear in, by guardian as plaintiff	115	
Infant to appear in, as defendant, by guardian	115	
To be adjourned in certain cases in justice court		
How and by whom commenced, for offences by county auditor		í
now and by whom commenced, for one note by country manager.	192	•
ADJUTANT GENERAL,—		
Authorized to correct and revise war records of state	38	1
ADMINISTRATOR.—		
Proceedings requisite for the appointment of	111	1
Defective title from, to be rectified by district court		1
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETIES,—		
Officers of, to account for moneys received from state	74	1
Blanks to be furnished to, by secretary of state society	74	2
AIKEN, COUNTY OF,-		
Establishment and boundaries of	161	1
Declared organized, with full powers		2
Officers of, how and for what period appointed		8
Attached to Crow Wing county for judicial purposes		ů.
		-
AMENDMENT,-		
Of section 19, chapter 36, general statutes, and amendatory act, in		
relation to duties of school district clerks	17	

AMENITATION	PAUE.
AMENDMENT,—	
Of section 2, of act of 1870, defining duties of county school super-	19
intendents.	19
Of section 21, chapter 36, general statutes, prescribing duties of	24
school clerks	20
Of chapter 36, gen. stat., relating to independent school districts	21
Of sec. 7, chap. 36, gen. statutes, respecting school district officers	25
Of section 44, chapter 36, general statutes, respecting apportionment	
of school fund	28
Of section 4, of act of 1870, relating to State Reform School	29
Of sections 10 and 12, of act of 1869, relating to soldiers' orphans	30
Of the act of 1870, relating to state militia	81
Of section 102, chapter 11, general statutes, relating to taxes	35
Of sections 92 and 93, chapter II, general statutes, relating to taxes	86
Of section 128, chapter 11, general statutes, relating to taxes	38
Of article 4 of state constitution, proposed, respecting railroad taxa-	
	41
Of anticle 0 of state assessment in a second or public debt	7.
Of article 9 of state constitution, proposed, increasing public debt	48
for state buildings	
Of chapter 32 of general laws, relating to survey of logs and lumber	71
Of section 11, chapter 76, general statutes, respecting actions against	
corporations	90
Of section 2, of laws of 1870, relating to incorporation of cities	91
Of section 4, chapter 29, general statutes, relating to town plats	92
Of section 28, chapter 13, general statutes, relating to roads, cart-	
ways and bridges	98
Of section 38, chapter 18, general statutes, relating to roads, cart-	
Ways and bridges	94
Of sections 68 and 71, chapter 18, gen. stat., relating to roads, etc	95
Of section 1, chapter 31, general statutes, relating to dams and mills	96
Of section 1, chapter 19, general statutes, relating to estrays	97
Of section 49, chapter 1, general statutes, relating to elections	98
Of section 3, chapter 23, gen. statutes, relating to promissory notes.	99
Of section 5, Chapter 25, gen. state as, Telating to promissory nows.	100
Of section 42, chapter 120, general statutes, relating to state prison	102
Of sections 4 and 7, of act of 1870, for collection of statistics	102
Of section 1, chapter 81, general statutes, relating to mortgage fore-	105
closure by advertisement	107
Of section 1, chapter 55, general statutes, relating to probate bonds	110
Of section 20, chapter 51, general statutes, respecting appointment	
of administrators	111
Of section 30, chapter 66, general statutes, respecting appearance of	
infants in civil actions	115
Of section 25, chapter 107, general statutes, relating to grand juries	116
Of section 265, chapter 66, general statutes, relating to execution in	
civil action	118
Of section 270, chapter 66, general statutes, relating to execution in	
civil action	119
Of section 283, chapter 66, general statutes, relating to execution in	
civil action	120
Of section 1, of act of 1870, relating to service of process	121
Of section 279, chapter 66, general statutes, relating to exemption	
Proper provider	122
from executionOf title 10, chapter 66, general statutes, relating to garnishment	128
Of title 10, chapter 60, general statutes, relating to garmanment	126
Of title 10, chapter 66, general statutes, relating to garnishment	120
Of section 76, chapter 65, general statutes, relating to executions in	100
justices' courts	132
Of title 14, chapter 65, general statutes and amendatory acts, respect-	100
ing jurisdiction and proceedings of justices in criminal cases	183
Of section 108, chapter 65, relating to appeals from justice's court	185
Of section 29, chapter 64, general statutes, relating to terms of court	
in Waseca county	140

	PAGE.	30.0
AMBNDMENT,—		
Of section 2, of laws of 1870, respecting terms of court in Jackson	144	
and Martin counties Of section 180, chapter 8, general statutes, as amended in 1870, rela-	144	
ting to county treasurer	151	
Of section 113, chapter 8, general statutes, relating to county auditors	152	
Of section 124, chapter 8, general statutes, relating to county auditors	153	
Of section 224, chapter 8, general statutes, relating to county coroners	156	
Of section 1, of act of 1870, relating to county records	157	
Of section 11, chapter 61, gen. stat., respecting marriage certificates	159	
Of section 11, chapter 70, general statutes, relating to fees	160	
AMENINEET TO STATE CONSTITUTION		
AMENDMENT TO STATE CONSTITUTION,— Proposed, to article 4, by adding new section—thirty-second	41	Ĭ
Law respecting railroad earnings, not repealable except by popular		
vote	41	1
To be submitted to vote of people, when and how	41 42	$\frac{2}{3}$
Ballots at election on, how prepared	43	1
Public debt to be increased, to erect state buildings	43	ì
To be submitted to vote of people, when and how	43	$\tilde{2}$
Ballots at election on, how prepared	4.1	3
ANIMALS,—	84	1
Owner of, permitting cruelty to, to be punished	85	2
Abandonment of, when old or disabled, how punished	85	3
Transportation of, by railroad without rest or food, forbidden	85	ទី
At whose expense fed when rested by rallroad company	85	6
Violation of provision for transportation of, how punished	85	7
How defined—designation of owners of, how prescribed	85	8
Abandonment of maimed and sick, how punished	86 86	9 10
Fighting of, how forbidden and punished Offenders against law for protection of, how arrested	86	11
Fines for offences against, how imposed and disposed of		12
What courts to have jurisdiction of offences against		13
Not to be unloaded if properly cared for in transporting		14
Person taking when astray, when and how to give notice	97	1
ATITUTE		
APPEAL, How and where tried on, in contested election cases	98	1
May be taken from confirmation of administrator's title by district		
court		6
How made from justice court in criminal cases	$\frac{133}{135}$	1 1
From justice court, how regulated as to entries and costs	100	•
APPORTIONMENT, LEGISLATIVE,-		
To 1st, 2d, 3d, 4th, 5th, 6th and 7th districts	46	2
To 8th, 9th, 10th, 11th, 12th, 18th, 14th and 15th districts	47	2
To 16th, 17th, 18th, 19th, 20th and 21st districts	. 48	
To 22d, 28d, 24th, 25th, 26th and 27th districts		
To 28th, 29th, 30th, 31st, 82d, 83d and 34th districts		
Not to be affected by changes of county or town lines		
2.00 to be amound of canadia of contract of total transferrence		•
APPORTIONMENT OF SCHOOL FUND,-		
When, how and by whom to be made	. 28	1
34		

•	PASE.	SEC.
APPROPRIATION,—		
For correcting and revising war records	38	1
For expenses under act to test validity of railroad bonds	55	5
To promote immigration	105	5
For heating capitol with steam	178	1
For supplying capitol with water	174	1
For new buildings at state prison	175	1
For deficiencies and further building of hospital for insane	176	1
For current expenses of hospital for insane	177	1
For books and current expenses of reform school	178	1
To build south wing of building for deaf, dumb and blind	179	1
For indebtedness and running expenses of first normal school	180	ī
For various purposes for second normal school	181	1
For salaries of state officers and assistants	182	1
For salary of clerk of supreme court	184	ī
For salary of reporter of supreme court	184	ī
For salary of military store-keeper	184	ī
To H. J. Brainard, for expenses of contested election	184	ĩ
To Paul Faber, for expenses of contested election	184	2
To various parties, for expenses of viewing bridges	185	ĩ
	186	ì
To A. L. Patchin, for expenses of contested election	187	i
To various parties, for expenses in Indian war of 1862	188	
To various persons, for expenses of Mrs. Otherday	189	1
To J. J. Shaubut, for storage of arms		1
To Messrs. Chamberlin and Whallen, for expenses contested election		1
To purchase portrait of Ex-Governor Swift	191	1
For deficiency for printing laws in newspapers, 1870	192	1
For printing and advertising deficiency, 1870	192	1
To General Van Cleve, for salary and clerk-hire as claim agent	192	1
For deficiency in salary of military store-keeper	193	1
For deficiency in expenses of selling school lands	198	1
To Thomas F. Masterson, for services in state auditor's office	195	1
For expenses of state board of equalization	198	1
To Sherwood Hough, for fees and return, case John Gut	198	1
For enumerating inhabitants in Houston county	194	1
To certain persons, for expenses of viewing bridge	195	1
for per diem, mileage and stationery of legislature	196	1
For incidental expenses of the several state offices	198	1
For incidental expenses of state library and supreme court	199	1
For purchasing back numbers of Minnesota reports	199	1
For purchasing law books for state library	199	1
For printing and binding reports and executive documents	199	1
For incidental printing of legislature	199	1
For printing and binding laws and journals	199	1
For printing laws in newspapers	199	1
For printing, binding and advertising for state departments	190	1
For preparing and indexing laws and journals	199	1
For purchasing paper for public printing	199	1
For payment of interest on state loans	199	1
For expenses of selling state lands	199	1
For conveying convicts to state prison	199	1
For repairs of state capitol	199	1
For support of Minnesota Historical Society	199	1
For fuel and lights for legislature	199	ī
For express charges and mileage of county treasurers	200	ī
For rent of state arsenal	200	î
For rent of house for governor	200	î
For clerk-hire in compiling census returns	200	î
For platting townships and compiling records	200	1
For storage and freight on state arms	200	î
For painting and repairing artillery trucks	200	i
For beinging and rebuilting aremera and construction and reserved	200	

A DDI) O DDI A GIFON	FAGS.	anu.
APPROPRIATION,—	200	ı
For expenses of renovating legislative halls	200	i
For expenses of water coolers, etc., for house of representatives	200	ì
For salary and expenses of commissioner of statistics	200	i
For expenses of selecting university lands	200	1
For extra labor in state library		
For salaries and current expenses of state prison	200	1
For yards and repairs at state prison	200	1
For current expenses of first normal school	201	1
For expenses of special railroad committee	201	1
For three hundred maps for legislative manual	201	1
For purchase of fire-proof safe for surveyor general of logs	201	1
For indigent soldiers with diseased eye or ear	201	1
ATTORNEY GENERAL,		
To conduct proceedings in testing validity of railroad bonds	53	2
To aid railroad commissioner by counsel	59	18
To prosecute railroad company for over charges	65	9
Duty of, respecting violation of charter by railroad company	90	ì
Duty of, respecting violation of character by factional company	-	•
ATTORNEY OF COUNTY,—		
Shall enforce penalty for failure to make school reports	26	2
AUDITOR OF COUNTY,-		
How to enter, extend and designate state taxes	34	2
Duty of, as to settlement with treasurer and collecting taxes	35	ī
Duty of, relative to collection of personal taxes	36	2
Duty of, relative to cancellation of tax certificates	38	ĩ
Duty of, respecting taxes for interest on railroad bonds	40	8
Duty of, respecting proof of planting of shade trees	76	2
Duty of, respecting arrearages of road taxes	93	ĩ
To furnish books to town clerks for registry of births and deaths	102	i
	152	i
How tried and suspended for certain offenses		_
Salary of, how regulated	158	1
Authorized to administer oaths	155	1
AUDITOR OF STATE,—		
To keep registry of local bonds issued to aid railroads	39	1
Duty of, to register and certify railroad bonds	39	2
To certify amount of interest on railroad bonds	40	3
To audit expense of railroad reports	59	10
To audit salary and expenses of railroad commissioner	59	- 11
To draw warrant for improvement at state prison	175	3
To draw warrant for further building of insane hospital	176	ĺ
To draw warrant for current expenses of insane	177	i
To draw warrant for building for deaf, dumb and blind	179	i
To draw warrants for building and current expenses of first normal	1,0	•
school	180	1
To draw warrants for certain expenses of second normal school	181	1
▲VERILL, J. T.,—		
Appropriation to, for expenses of viewing bridge	185	1
BAILEY, S. L. & CO.,—		
Appropriations to, for funeral expenses of Mrs. Otherday	188	1
RPCVPB COUNTY OF .		
BECKER, COUNTY OF, Detected from Dongley county for indicial numbers	1 - ^	
Detached from Douglas county for judicial purposes	150	1

PAGE. SEG.

Term of court, when to be held in	150 150	2 3
BILLS OF EXCHANGE,— When payable if maturing on certain holidays	99	ı
BIRTHS,— By whom to be annually registered and reported	102	1
BLIND,— (See Deaf, Dumb and Blind.)		
BLUE EARTH, COUNTY OF,— Certain countles detached from and attached to for judicial purposes Clerk of district court of, to transmit papers	143 143 148	1 2 3
BONDS,— Issued to aid railroads, to be registered. Heretofore issued to railroads, to be registered by state auditor. Interest accruing on, how ascertained and provided for. State not to be liable for payment of. Taxes for interest on, how collected. Validity of Minnesota state railroad, how tested. Character and effect of, given to probate court May be filed to release garnishment. Or recognizance may be given to stay execution.	39 40 40 40 58 110 126 127	1 2 3 4 5 1 1 1
BRAINARD, H. J.,—Appropriation to, for expenses of contested election	184	1
BRIDGE, Fast driving or dragging hold-backs on, how punished	95	2
BUTTi R,— Use of deleterious material in the manufacture of, forbidden	78	1
CAPITOL,— Appropriation for heating with steam	173 178 174	1 2 1
CHAMBERLIN, G. C.,— Appropriation to, for expenses of contested election	190	1
CHATTEL MORTGAGE,— May be acknowledged before township clerk	108	1
CHEESE,— Used of diseased milk in manufacture of, forbidden	78	1
CHTY,— Incorporated under general law, to succeed to property and debts of displaced corporation	91 92	1

THE COLUMN AND COMME	PAGE.	SEC.
CLERK OF CITY,— To make registration of bonds issued to railroads	3 9	
Duty and fees of, respecting registry of births and deaths	102	1
1) dey and lees of, respecting registry of offices and deaths to the	102	
CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT,—		
Duty of, respecting collection of personal taxes	36	2
Duty of, respecting sale of patent rights	67	ī
Fees of, for services pertaining to patent rights.	69	ŝ
Duties of, how prescribed and enforced respecting patent rights	69	6
Duty and fees of, respecting births and deaths	102	i
Duty of, respecting renewal of execution	118	1
Anthority and fees of, respecting disclosure of garnishee	125	1
To certify transcript of justice's judgment, when	131	1
Duty of, respecting transcript from justice's docket	132	1
To enter appeal from justice's court on calender	135	1
Of Blue Earth county, to transmit certain papers	148	3
Duty and fees of, respecting marriage certificate	159	1
Of Holcomb county, by whom appointed	170	4
The second secon		
CLERK OF SCHOOL DISTRICT,-		
When, what and to whom to report	17	_
To furnish copy of school record to auditor	20	_
How chosen, in independent districts		
General duties of, in independent districts		
Punishment of, for failure to report in independent districts	28	-
When and for what term to be elected	25	1
OLEDIK OF TOWN		
CLERK OF TOWN,— To register bonds issued to aid railroads	. 39	
Duty and fees of, respecting registry of births and deaths	102	_
Authorized to take acknowledgments of chattel mortgages		_
Withoused to some sersion and sersion of ordered more designation	100	, .
CLERK OF VILLAGE,-		
To register bonds issued in aid of railroads	- 39	1
10 108:0101 00HC 125044 12 H- 11 14H71-141		
COMMISSIONERS, BOARD OF COUNTY,-		
Authorized to re-establish lost section posts, etc	. 70) 1
To issue warrants to reward cultivation of shade trees		-
Duty of, respecting certain offenses by county auditor		
Shall fill vacancy in office of coroner		
Authorized to provide for indexing county records		
How appointed and whom to appoint in Alken county		2 3
Duty of, in Houston county, respecting enumeration of inhabitants.	194	1 3
CONSTABLE,—		
Duty of, respecting violation of game law	· 8	2 11
To prosecute offenders against act to prevent cruelty to animals	- 8	6 12
CONTRACT,-		
Payable on certain nolidays, when to be paid or protested	. 9	9 1
x again ou out and a contract the contract of the process of the contract of t	•	
CORONER,—		
Vacancy in office of, how filled	- 15	6
Fees of, for various services	16	0
CORPORATION, -		
Railroad, effect of suspension of business or overcharging	c	.
City, under general law, to succeed to property and debts of displace		Ю :
corporation		PΙ
CONFORMATION CO.		

COTTONWOOD, COUNTY OF,-	FAUD.	0.
Attached to Blue Earth county for judicial purposes	143	1
Actions arising in, where triable finally	148	2
Actions arising in, where triable temporarily	148	8
HOMOUR ALIBING IN, Where that to compositing the second	110	•
COURT COMMISSIONER,-		
Authority and fees of, in garnishee cases	125	1
To approve bond filed for release of garnishment	126	î
To approve out a mice to terrain or Burning and the terrain of the	124	-
CRANBERRIES,—		
Gathering of, forbidden before certain date	77	1
Fines for illegal picking, how collected and disposed of	77	2
Zinos tot insager promises, non consona and anoposed control of	• •	_
CRUW WING, COUNTY OF,-		
Aiken county attached to, for judicial purposes	162	4
DAKOTA, COUNTY OF,—		
Boundary line between Scott county and, how changed	168	1
Election on change of boundary of, when and how field	163	2
Vote on change of boundary of, how canvassed and proclaimed	164	3
Limits of bordering townships in, to conform to change	164	4
Conflicting provisions of law respecting, repealed	164	5
1 0 , 1 · ·		
DAM,—		
How to be constructed when overflowing adjoining property	96	1
DEAF, DUMB AND BLIND,-		
South wing of building for, to be constructed	179	ı
DEATHS,-		
By whom to be registered and recorded	102	1
.,		_
DEED		
Record of, defectively acknowledged, legalized	117	1
DEPUTY CORONER,		
To act in his own name—tenure of office of	156	1
DISTRICT COURT, -		
To have concurrent jurisdiction with justice court of offenses against		
act to prevent cruelty to animals	87	13
Action against railroad corporations to be brought in	90	1
Power of, to rectify defective title from administrator, etc	112	ī
Power of, respecting examination of defective title from administrator	118	2
flearing by, as to defective administrator's title, how had	118	3
Notification of hearing by, as to defective title, how given	118	4
Power of, as to confirmation of defective administrator's title	114	5
Appeal allowed from decision of, as to defective title	114	6
Power of, as to appearance of infant as plaintiff by gnardian	115	ì
Discretion of, respecting appearance of infant as defendant	115	2
Duty of, respecting bond of defendant in garnishee proceedings	126	1
When criminal cases appealed from justice to be tried in	134	2
General terms of, in seventh district, when to be held	186	1
Pending proceedings in, returnable to changed terms of	136	2
General terms of, in eighth district, when to be held	137	1
l'ending proceedings in, returnable to changed terms of	138	2
General terms of, in Freeborn county, when held	139	1

DISTRICT COURT.—	PAGE.	* ii C
Repeal of act of 1867 fixing terms of in Freeborn county	139	2
Terms of, in Waseca county, when to be held	140	ĩ
Pending proceedings in, deemed returnable to changed terms of	140	2
General terms of, when to be held in Kandiyohl county	141	$\bar{2}$
General terms of, when held in Isanti county	142	2
Term of, when held in Watonwan county	143	2
Term of, when held in Jackson and Martin countles	144	1
Terms of, when to be held in Otter Tail county	145	1
Term of, when to be held in Mille Lacs county	146	1
Term of, when and where held in Pine county	147 🕏	ı
Term of, when to be held in Crow Wing county	148	1
Proceedings in, in Morrison county, returnable to changed term of	148	2
Term of, when to be held in Carlton county	145	1
Proceedings in, pertaining to Carlton county, when and where return-		
able	149	2
Judge of to appoint clerk in Holcomb county.	170	6
DISTRICTS, LEGISLATIVE,—		
Of what number composed	46	2
First to seventh inclusive, how composed and represented	46	2
Eighth to fifteenth inclusive, how compesed and represented	47	2
Sixteenth to twenty-first inclusive, how composed and represented	48	2
Twenty-second to twenty-seventh inclusive, how composed and rep-	10	
resented	49	2
Twenty-eighth to thirty-fourth inclusive, how composed and repre-	FO	2
sented	50 51	$\frac{2}{2}$
Not to be affected by changes of geographical lines	51 51	8
Horse on angered of oranges of Reodiabanear inter-	01	Ü
DOUGLAS, COUNTY OF,— Becker county detached from, for judicial purposes Proceedings pending in, from Becker county, where returnable	150 150	1 3
DRAFT,— If maturing on certain holidays, when to be payable	99	1
PDPDUADT 1 A		
Appropriation to, for expenses in viewing bridge	195	1
Appropriation to, for expenses in viewing bringe	100	r
EDUCATION,—		
Act relating to, amended respecting district clerk's reports	17	1
Duty of county superintendents respecting district clerk's reports	19	1
District clerk to furnish copy of school record	20	1
Directors of independent school districts, how chosen	21	1
Board of independent directors, how organized, powers, etc	22	2
Duties of clerk of independent school district	22	3
Qualification and duties of treasurer of independent school district	2.1	4
Officers of school districts, their number and election	25	1
Penalty for neglect of duty of school officers, how enforced	26	2
Teachers or school officers not to be interested in sale of books, etc.	27	1
Penalty for accepting compensation for sale of books	27	22
Current fund for promotion of, when and how apportioned	28	1
ELECTION,—		
Law concerning, how amended in contested cases respecting appeals	98	1
ELEVATOR,—		
Interior and superior grain not to be mixed in	66]
Penalty for mixing grain in, without owner's consent	66	2

THEORY & W	P468.	5 8 0.
Person taking up, how and when to give notice	97	1
EVIDENCE,—		
Record of logs and lumber to be deemed	72	2
Of tree-planting and cultivation, how given	76	2
Possession of carcass deemed of violation of game law	81	6
Record of probate bond to be received as	110	ī
Record of defectively acknowledged deeds to be valid as	117	1
Undisturbed judgment of justice deemed, of his jurisdiction	181	ſ
EXECUTION,—		
Renewal of, how regulated	118	1
Release of, or portion of, how regulated	119	ī
How issued and continued relative to growing crops	120	I
Certain grains, etc., to be exempt from sale on	122	1
On judgments in justice's court, how stayed	127	1
To be had with cost of stayed proceedings on non-payment	128	2
Form and amount of recognizance for stay of	128	8
Issued against ball, how certified as to collections	128	4
How regulated in certain cases in justice's court	132	1
EXECUTOR,—		
Defective title from, how rectified	112	1
FABER, PAUL,—	104	
Appropriation to, for expenses of contested election	184	2
FEES,—		
For registering railroad bond by clerk of city, town, etc	39	1
For registering and certifying railroad bond by state auditor	39	2
()f clerks of district court for services pertaining to patent rights	69	5
For transcript of lumber record	72	2
Of officers in garnishee proceedings	125	1
Of county treasurers for regular services	151	1
Of register of deeds for abstract of title	158	1
Of cierk of district court for recording marriage certificate	159	1
Of coroners and physicians for various services	160	1
FINES,—		
(See "Prnalty.")		
FREEMAN, E. P.,—		
Appropriation to, for expenses in viewing bridge	185	1
CODIANT AND BACCENORDS		
FREIGHT AND PASSENGERS,— (See Baitroad Companies.)		
Constitution Companies,		
Not to be destroyed at certain times	79	1
Penalty for anisostally destroying or colling	79	
Penalty for uniawfully destroying or selling Penalty for killing deer or elk at unlawful season		2
Punulty for destroying nest or ease of wild four	80 80	4
Penalty for destroying nest or eggs of wild fowl		5
Destruction of, by other means than that of gun forbidden	81	6
Possession of, deemed evidence of illegally destroying	81	
Killing or catching harmless kinds of, how punished Entering into growing crops in search of, forbidden	81 81	8
Theorem was Browing crobs in scatter of follower	91	0

GAME,—	· AGE.	WF. ()
Catching fish at certain times or in certain manuer forbidden	81	9
Offenders against law protecting, how prosecuted	82	10
Information against offenders, by whom given	82	-11
Exportation of carcasses of, forbidden	83	111
When act for protection of to be published and be operative	333	14
GARNISHEE, +		
Time and manner of summoning fees of	123	1
Examination of, how provided for and regulated	124	1
Disclosure of, how and to whom made	125	1
Fees of officer examining to be taxed against		1
Property held by, released upon filing security	126	i
GARNISHMENT, ·		
May be discharged by filing security	126	1
rang be unununger of mong to early		-
COURDNOD OF CONTRE		
GOVERNOR OF STATE,	31	1
To be commander-in-chief of state militia	42	$\frac{1}{2}$
To make proclamation on adoption of constitutional amendment	14	2
To make proclamation on adoption of constitutional amendment		
To appoint commissioners to test validity of railroad bonds	53)
Duty of, respecting issue of new railroad bonds	54	3
To appoint railroad commissioner		ļ
To be member of board of immigration		[
Shall suspend county auditor from office for certain offenses		1
Shall appoint commissioners of Alken county		.3
To make proclamation on change of boundary between Dakota and		
Scott counties		8
To make proclamation on establishment of Holcomb county		4
To appoint commissioners for Holeomb county		•
To advertise for proposals for heating capitol with steam	110	2
To supervise expenditure for supplying capitol with water	174	1
To dispose of appropriation for soldiers with diseased eye or ear	201	1
GRAIN,-		
Of different grades not to be mixed in elevator or warehouse	66	- 1
Penalty for mixing different grades of, without owner's consent	66	9
Amount and kinds of, to be exempt from sale on execution	122	ī
·		
GRAND JURY,-		
Organization and record of proceedings of, how regulated	116	1
GUARDIAN,~		
Defective title to real estate from, how rectified	112	1
Duty of, as to appearance for infant as plaintiff in action Duty of, as to appearance for infant as defendant in action		1 2
ready of, as to appearance for mant as defendant in action	110	
HOLOOMB COUNTRY OR		
HOLCOMB, COUNTY OF,—	1.00	
Establishment and boundaries of		1
Name and county seat of		2
Election on establishment of, how and where held		9
Vote on establishment of, how canvassed and proclaimed	169	•
Commissioners of, how appointed, their term of office, etc		
Commissioners to appoint what other officers of		- 6
Clerk of district court in, how appointed	170	+
HOUSTON, COUNTY OF,—		
Appropriation to, for enumerating inhabitants	194	1
Appropriation to, how drawn	194	2
35		

TANALO DA MUON	PAGE,	SEC.
IMMIGRATION,— Board for promotion of, how constituted	104	1
To be attracted by pamphlets, correspondence, etc	104	$\frac{1}{2}$
Agents in aid of, may be appointed	105	3
Board of, may lease houses to protect immigrants	105	4
Appropriation in aid of	105	5
Board of, may solicit subscriptions in aid of	105	- 6
Board of, to make report to legislature	105	7
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT,—		
Directors of, how and when to be chosen	21	1
Directors of, how organized, their term of office, powers, etc	22	2
Dutles of clerk of	22	3
Qualification and duties of treasurer of	23	4
INDEX,—		
To county records, by whom and how provided	157	1
INSANE.—		
Appropriation for further building hospital for	176	1
Appropriation for current expenses of	177	1
INTOXICATING LIQUOR,—		
Not to be sold near line of Northern Pacific rallroad,	101	1
JUDGE OF PROBATE,—		
Power of, respecting legal bonds to-effect of bonds required by	110	1
Duty of, respecting appointment of administrators	111	1
JUROR,—		
Member of uniformed military company exempt from duty as	32	1
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE,—		
To impose fine for violation of law as to sale of school books, etc	27	2
How restricted in commitments to reform school	29	1
To have cognizance of offenses against cranberry law	77	2
Power and duty of, respecting offenses against game law	82	10
When to issue warrant to arrest game-law offender Execution on judgment rendered by, how stayed	$\frac{82}{127}$	11
Power of, respecting absent defendant in attachment cases	129	ŝ
Shall adjourn action to await return of summous	130	2
Summons in court of, how served upon absent defendant	130	3
Undisturbed judgments of, evidence of jurisdiction	131	ì
low and when to Issue execution in certain cases	132	1
Judgment of, in criminal cases, how appealed from	133	1
When to allow appeal and return proceedings in criminal cases		2
Appeal from, how regulated as to entries and costs	135	l
KANABEC, COUNTY OF,-		
Attached to Pine county for judicial purposes	147	2
KANDIYOHI, COUNTY OF.—		
Detached from Meeker county, for judicial purposes	141	1
LAC QUI PARLE, COUNTY OF,—		
Establishment and boundary lines of	171	1
Commissioners of, how and when elected	172	2

LAC QUI PARLE, COUNTY OF,—		
Commissioners of, to locate county seat, their powers, etc	172	3
Election on changes establishing, where and when held	172	4
Vote on establishing, how canvassed and returned	172	\hat{z}
Declared organized and attached to Redwood county, judicially	172	6
Provisions relating to, when variously to be operative	173	8
Trovisions relating to, when variously to be operative	11.,,	v
LADIES' RELIEF ASSOCIATION OF ST. PAUL		
Appropriation to, for expenses of care of Mrs. Otherday	188	1
rippropriation to, for expenses of care of farm ownersay.	•	•
LAND,—		
May be purchased by United States in Minnesota for light house	88	ì
Purchased by United States, to be exempt from taxation	89	2
LAND GRANT,—	88	1
To Minnesota for improvement at Meeker's Island, accepted	00	1
LEGISLATURE,—		
To be composed of what number of members	45	1
Representatives in, how apportioned	46	2
Changes of county or town lines not to affect representation in	51	$\bar{3}$
Appropriation for expenses of	196	ì
appropriation for expenses of the contract of	100	•
LE SUEUR, COUNTY OF,—		
Appropriation to, for expenses of Mrs. Otherday	188	1
Appropriation to, for expenses or ints. Omeraaj	100	-
LIGHT HOUSE.—		
Land for site of, may be bought by United States in Minnesota	88	1
To be exempt, with site, from taxation	89	2
• •		
LIQUOR,—		_
Forbidden to be sold near line of Northern Pacific railroad	101	1
LOGS AND LUMBER,-		
Duty of surveyor general of, to survey and scale when applied to	71	1
Record of survey of, how kept and deemed as evidence	72	$\bar{2}$
Districts for survey of, how bounded and numbered	73	$\bar{3}$
Power of surveyor of, as to transfer of log mark	73	4
To hot of builty of the transfer of the minimum of		_
McNASSOR, PATRICK,—		
Appropriation to, for expenses in viewing bridge	195	I
MARRIAGE,—		
Certificate and record of, how provided for	159	1
Cetomeace and record of, now provided by	100	•
MEEKER, COUNTY OF,—		
Kandiyohi county detached from, for judicial purposes	141	1
MERGENS, MATHIAS,-		
Appropriation to, for damages to horse in Indian war	187	1
MERRIMAN, O. C.,		
Appropriation to, for expenses of viewing bridge	185	1
MILITIA,— How constituted designated and common fed	31	
How constituted, designated and commanded	32	1
The and hor companies or, so be dispanded	02	-

MILK,—	. 202.	Dr.C
Weakening or adulteration of, forbidden	78	
· ·		
MILL DAM,—	4544	
How constructed when overflowing adjoining property	96	
MONTE, FERDINAND,—		
Appropriation to, for boarding soldiers in Indian war	187	
MORTGAGE,—		
Certificate of sale under, not invalid if given after certain date	106	
Of real estate, within what time to be foreclosed by advertisement	107	
MURPHY AND WHARTON, DOCTORS,		
Appropriation to, for medical attendance on Mrs. Otherday	188	1
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
MURRAY, COUNTY OF-		
Attached to Blue Earth county for judicial purposes	143]
Actions arising in, where triable eventually	143 143	:
, and the state of	140	,
NORMAL SCHOOL,-		
Appropriation for indebtedness and running expenses of first	180	3
Appropriation for various purposes for second	181	3
Appropriation for second, how drawn	181	2
NOTARY PUBLIC,		
Provision disqualifying banker from acting as, repealed	109	1
Certificate of acknowledgment of, without seal, legalized	117	1
OVELAND CEMEEDDE ACCOULTION		
OAKLAND CEMETERY ASSOCIATION,— Appropriation to, for expenses of Mrs. Otherday	188	1
appropriate so, for expenses of with outsiday	100	•
OATH,		
May be administered by county auditors	155	1
OFFITTORALL COLLEGES ON		
OTTERTAIL, COUNTY OF,— General terms of district court, when to be held in	145	1
Part of territory of, to be taken to form Holcomb county	168	ı
Election in, on change establishing Holcomb county, when held	169	3
Vote in, on change of boundary, how canvassed and proclaimed	169	4
DADOULLY A I		
PATCHIN, A. L., - Appropriation to, for expenses of contested election	186	1
appropriate to the for capetion of the control of t	1.50	ı
PATENT RIGHT,		
Not to be offered for sale without affidavit of genuineness	67	i
Consideration not to be affected by transfer of note for	ಕಚ	2
Violation of act regulating sale of, how punished	68 69	3 4
Fees pertaining to papers for sale of	69	5
Punishment for misconduct of clerk of court relative to	69	6
Action on promissory note given for, where to be brought	69	7
How defined	69	ಕ
PENALTY,		
For failure of independent school district clerks to report	23	3
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

77777	PAGE.	arc.
PENALTY,—	26	2
For failure of school officer to report, how enforced	57	2
For failure to make railroad report, how defined	58	6
For making false railroad returns	58	7
For hindering railroad commissioner in his duties	58	9
For violation of law regulating freight and passenger charges	65	H
For overcharging by railroad company	65	9
For violation of law respecting sale of petent rights	68	3
For gathering cranherries contrary to law	77	1
For adulterating milk, cheese and butter	7.H	î
For destroying game birds at unlawful season	79	- 2
For killing or selling elk and deer at unlawful scasou	80	-3
For destroying eggs or nest of game birds	80	4
For killing game birds by other means than that of gun	81	Ī
For destroying harmless game birds	81	-
For entering into growing crop in search of game	₩1	ř
For catching fish by unlawful means and at unlawful seasons	81	9
For exportation of carcasses of game	83	1:
For dragging hooks, locks or hold-backs on bridge	95	2
For selling liquor near line of Northern Pacific railroad	101	ī
For beiling industries of the state of the s		-
PILLSBURY, J. S ,		
Appropriation to, for expenses of viewing bridge	185	1
PINE, COUNTY OF,-		
Kanabec county attached to, for judicial purposes	147	2
BIDDOTOND COMMON OF		
PIPESTONE, COUNTY OF,—	149	1
Attached to Blue Earth county for judicial purposes	143	
Actions arising in, where triable finally	143	2
Actions arising in, where temporarily triable	143	•
POLICE		
Duty of, respecting violation of game law	82	1
To prosecute violators of law protecting animals	86	3:
To provide the second provide th		
PROCESS,-		
How served upon railroad companies	121	
PROMISSORY NOTE,		
Due on certain holidays, when to be paid or protested	99	•
RAILROAD BONDS, MINNESOTA STATE,		
Commissioners appointed to test validity of	50	
Proceedings to test validity of, how conducted	()	:
New bonds to be issued in lieu of, if found valid		:
Receipts from railroad companies applied to payment of	.,4	•
Compensation and appropriation for commissioners to test	55	;
Act testing validity of, to be submitted to popular vote	55	4
•		
RAILROAD COMMISSIONER,		
By whom and for what term appointed	in,	j
Salary of,-punishment for misconduct of	57	1
To annually report condition of railroads, etc	57	;
To report failure of railroad connections	57	4
To annually report financial condition of railroad companies	57	
Information to be supplied to, by railroad companies	58	

	PAGE.	8#0
RAILROAD COMMISSIONER,—		
False information given to, how punished	58	
To report forfeiture of railroad franchises, with remedy	58	1
Powers of, in examining companies—penalty for impeding	58	:
Reports of, to be printed at expense of state	. 59	1:
Salary and expenses of, how audited and allowed	59	1.
Duty of, to investigate railroad accidents	59	1
To be aided by legal advice of attorney general	59	1
RAILROAD COMPANIES,—		
To furnish returns to railroad commissioner	58	
Officer of, making false returns, how punished	58	,
Employee of, obstructing commissioner, how punished	58	
May sell unclaimed goods, upon what conditions	60	
To pay surplus proceeds of sale, to owner of goods	60	
May sell goods heretofore transported by	61	
Limited to what rates for transportation of freight	61	•
To carry passengers at what rates	63	
Not to charge for transferring or storing freight	63	
To make no discrimination in warehouse or elevator privileges	63	
When to demand payment for passage and freight	64	
To transport freight over connecting roads, at what rates	64	
	65	
To transport freights promptly and at uniform rates	65	
How punished for violating law regulating freights, etc		
Over charges by, to render liable forfeiture of franchises	65	
Suspension of business by, to forfeit franchises	90	
How verdict to be found against, specially for over charges	91	
Service of process upon, how regulated	121	
REAL ESTATE,— Gertificate of sale of mortgaged, not limited as to date of issue When to be sold under power of mortgage upon Defective title to, from administrator, how rectified Correction of title to, from administrator, how applied for Hearing appointed by court as to defective title to, how obtained Notification of hearing as to defective title to, how given Power and duty of district court as to correction of title to	106 107 112 113 113 113	:
AND THE CONTROL OF		
REDWOOD, COUNTY OF,		
Electors of, when and how to vote on change of boundary establish-	100	
ing Yellow Medicine county	166	•
Vote in, on change of boundary, how canvassed	167	
	172	
Vote in on change favorable to Lac qui Parle county, how canvassed	172	
vote in on change tavorable to Dae dut I are county, now canvassed	112	•
RECORD,—		
Of logs and lumber to be deemed valid evidence	72	
Effect of, respecting certain certificates of mortgage sale	106	
Of probate bonds to be received as evidence	110	
Of deeds heretofore defectively acknowledged, legalized	117	
Of legal instruments, by whom and how indexed	157	
To be made of marriage certificate	159	
DECEMBER -		
REFEREE,—	105	
Authority and fees of, respecting disclosure of garnishee	125	
INDIANA COUCAT COLOR		
REFORM SCHOOL, STATE, —	90	
Infants to be committed to, by whose consent	29	
Appropriation for books for, and current expenses of	178	

DECICARD OF DEEDS	PAGE.	SHO
REGISTER OF DEEDS,— Duty and fees of, respecting index and abstract of titles	157	1
REPRAL, EXPRESS,—		
Of chapter 38 of laws of 1867 relating to milk and cheese	78	1
Of chap, 20, gen, stat, and amendatory acts for preservation of game	83	13
Of section 2, chapter 19, general statutes, relating to estrays	97	2
Of section 7, chapter 26, general statutes, relating to notaries public	109	1
Of act of 1867 flxing terms of court in Freeborn county Of part of section 33, chapter 64, general statutes, attaching Isanti	139	1
to Anoka county for judicial purposes	142	1
ing boundaries of Dakota and Scott counties	164	5
ROAD,—		
Uniformed military company exempt from labor on	32	1
Arrearages of taxes for, how applied to construction of Section lines deemed, in unorganized townships without roads	93 94	1
When unused for ten years, declared vacated	95	1
SCHIMMEL, W.,-		
Appropriation to, for expenses of viewing bridge	185)
SCHOOL BOOKS AND APPARATUS,-		
No teacher or school officer to be interested in sale of	27	1
Penalty for receiving compensation for sale of	27	2
SCHOOL DISTRICT,—		
Cterk of, when, what and to whom to report	17	1
Returns of clerks of, when and where to be filed	19	1
Record of, when, by and to whom furnished	20	1
Officers of, of whom to consist and when elected	25	1
Officers of, neglecting to report, how informed against	26	1
Penalty for omitting report of, how enforced	$\frac{26}{27}$	2
Penalty for receiving compensation for selling books, etc	27	$\frac{1}{2}$
SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT OF COUNTY,—		
Duty of, respecting returns of school district clerks	19	1
·	•	-
SCOTT, COUNTY OF,—	100	
Boundary line of, how changed	$\frac{163}{163}$	1
Vote on change of boundary of, how canvassed and proclaimed	164	$\frac{2}{3}$
Boundaries of bordering townships in, how changed	164	4
Conflicting provisions relative to, repealed	164	5
SECRETARY OF STATE		
To be member of board of immigration	104	1
Duty of, respecting notice of application for administration	111	i
SECTION POSTS,—	•	
To be re-established when lost or destroyed	70	1
SHAUBUT, J. J.,—		
Appropriation to, for storage of arms	189	1

SHELDON C I	P≜GE.	SEC.
Appropriation to, for expenses of viewing bridge	195	1
SHERIFF,-		
To prosecute violation of act preventing cruelty to animals Duty of, respecting partial release from execution		12 1
SOLDIERS' ORPHANS,—		
Authorized to be placed in homes for	30 30	$\frac{1}{2}$
STATE PRISON,		
Salaries of the several officers of	100	t
Appropriation for various improvements in	175	1
Improvements in, by whom supervised	175	2 3
Orders for improving, how drawn and paid	175	J
STATISTICS,-		
Pertaining to births and deaths, to be registered in book		1
Pertaining to births and deaths, when and to whom reported	102	1
SUMMONS,-		
How served and returned in garnishment	123	1
How served in attachments in justices' courts	129	t
Return of to be awaited by court in certain cases	130	i,
How published and served in certain attachment cases	130	3
SUPERVISOR OF TOWN,		
Duty of, respecting violation of game law	82	1 1
SUPREME COURT, -	Ē	
Duty of, in contested election cases appealed to	98 114	i G
SWIFT, HENRY A.,		
Appropriation to purchase portrait of	191	1
TAXES.—		
Members of uniformed military company exempt from payment of	32	1
Rate of annual levy of, for various state purposes For state purposes, how entered and denominated	33 34	.,
Moneys received in lieu of, to what funds credited	34	á
in what funds payable	34	- 4
Settlement of, with whom made	35	1
When personal, to be paid	36 36	1
Property sold for non-payment of, how released	38	1
To meet interest on railroad bonds, how collected	40	3
For railroad bonds, how disposed of	40	5
Not to be levied on lands of United States in Minnesota	89	::
Arrearages of, for roads, how collected and applied	93	J
THEIS, MATHIAS,		
Appropriation to, for horse taken by General Sibley	187	1
TIMBER,-		
Cultivation of, how encouraged	75	1
Proof of cultivation of, how furnished	76 76	$\frac{2}{3}$
		•

my/or D	PAGE.	SEC.
From administrator, etc., when defective how rectified	112	1
TREASURER OF COUNTY-		
Duty of, as to settlement with auditor, and collection of taxes	35	1
Duty of, respecting collection of personal taxes	36	2
Expenses and fees of, how regulated	151	1
TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT,—		
How chosen in independent school districts	22	2
Duties of, in independent school districts	23	4
When and for what term to be elected	25	1
TREASURER OF STATE,— To be member of board of immigration	104	1
		-
TREASURER OF TOWN,— Duty of, respecting arrearages of road taxes	98	ı
Duty of, respecting affeatinges of road maxes	30	•
TREES,— Planting and cultivation of, how rewarded	75	1
Fact of cultivation of, how established	76	2
Affidavits as to cultivation of, where and how often filed	76	3
,	•••	
UNITED STATES,—		
Permitted to purchase land for light house in Minnesota	88	1
Land and buildings bought by, to be exempt from taxation	89	2
VACANCY,—		
Deemed in office of county auditor for certain offenses	153	1
In office of coroner, how filled	156	1
WAREHOUSE, -		
Inferior and superior grain not to be mixed in	66	1
Penalty for mixing different grades of grain in	66	2
WAR RECORDS,—		
Adjutant General to correct and revise	33	1
<u> </u>		
WATONWAN, COUNTY OF,—	149	1
Detached from Blue Earth county for judicial purposes Term of court in, where and when to be held	143 143	2
Actions in what adjoining counties, triable in	148	2
Actions in what adjoining couplines, traine in		_
WHALLON, G. W.,—	400	
Appropriation to, for expenses of contested election	190	1
WILKIN, COUNTY OF,—		
Part of territory of, taken to form Holcomb county	168	ì
Election on change establishing Holcomb county, how and when held		8
Vote on change of boundary of, how canvassed and proclaimed	169	4
YELLOW MEDICINE, COUNTY OF,-		
Establishment and boundaries of		1
Commissioners of, when and how to be elected	166	-
Commissioners of, to locate county seat	166	:
Election to be held in Redwood county on change of boundary for	166	4
Vote on change of boundary establishing, how canvassed		ā
Declared organized, and attached to Redwood county judicially	167	f
Provisions for establishment of, when to be operative	167	